
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042536-2025 

Tender

SKDC-1543 PROVISION OF A SKATE PARK

South Kesteven District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042536
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055bd1 (view related notices)
Published 23 July 2025, 5:38pm

Scope 

Description

South Kesteven District Council (the "Council") are seeking suppliers who are able to
deliver a high quality, durable, and inclusive facility that caters to a range of skill levels
and wheeled sports disciplines, including skateboarding and wider opportunities for bmx
biking, scooting and roller blading.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 September 2025 to 31 January 2026

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042536-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042536-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055bd1


Page 2 to 6

4 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

43325000 - Park and playground equipment

45100000 - Site preparation work

Contract locations

UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 6

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 August 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

22 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e654a8b0-e067-f011-813a-005056b64
545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price - 60%

Quality - 40%

Question 1 - 5%

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e654a8b0-e067-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e654a8b0-e067-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21


Page 4 to 6

Question 2 - 10%

Question 3 - 10%

Question 4 - 15%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e654a8b0-e067-f011-813a-0
05056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21

Contracting authority 

South Kesteven District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCZL-1652-YMNZ

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e654a8b0-e067-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e654a8b0-e067-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21


Page 5 to 6

Council Offices, The Picture House, St Catherine's Road,

Grantham

NG31 6TT

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@southkesteven.gov.uk

Region: UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Welland Procurement

Summary of their role in this procurement: Buyer

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVMQ-1845-NYPP

Parkside

Melton Mowbray

LE13 1GH

United Kingdom

mailto:Procurement@southkesteven.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Email: wellandprocurement@melton.gov.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Contact organisation 

Contact Welland Procurement for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:wellandprocurement@melton.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e654a8b0-e067-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21

	Contracting authority
	South Kesteven District Council

	Other organisation
	Welland Procurement

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-29T16:14:18+0100
	TCPDF




